CITY OF SCHULENBURG - UTILITY RATES

ELECTRIC RATES - (11/1/12)

Residential Rate Schedule
Customer Charge

Plus all KWH per month
Commercial Rate Schedule - Inside or Outside

Customer Charge

Plus all KWH per month

Large Commercial Rate Schedule
Energy Charges - All KW per month
Minimum Monthly Bill - 10/KW (DM)
Demand Charges - All KW per month

WATER AND SEWER RATES -

Over 50,000 gallons

Residential -
First 3,000 gallons
Next 7,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

Commercial -
First 3,000 gallons
Next 7,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

Heavy Industrial -
First 3,000 gallons
Next 7,000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons
Over 50,000 gallons

GARBAGE RATES - (11/1/13)

(11/1/12)
$2.70/1000 gal

Water
$15.25
$3.30/ 1000
$3.60/ 1000
$3.90 /1000
$4.20/ 1000

Water
$19.25
$3.30/ 1000
$3.60 /1000
$3.90/ 1000
$4.20 /1000

Water

$17.50
$2.40/ 1000 gal
$2.70 /1000 gal
$3.00/ 1000 gal
$3.30 /1000 gal

$3.25 per month
.0411 / KWH

$4.00 per month
.0465 / KWH

.0331/KWH
$26.00
$2.60/KW

Sewer
$15.25 (averaged)
$4.00/ 1000

Sewer
$24.25
$5.50 /1000

Heavy Industrial Sewer Charges -
IWC + ($21/first 3000 gal) + (VC +
BC + SC for volume over 3000 gal)
VC (volume chg) = $1.50/ 1000 gallons
BC (BOD chg) =  $.135/Ib of BOD
SC (TSS chg)= $.135/Ib of TSS

Residential and One Person Businesses - with no employees
1 pickup per week @ 14.85/mo (containers not to exceed 30 gal)

Small Commercial -

2 pickups per week @ $46.55/mo (in approved containers)

Large Commercial -

Dumpster rent (2 cu/yd) @ $48.15 + 4 pickups ($14.45 each)=

$105.95 per month. Each additional pickup is $14.45 each
**All customers having electric service within the city limits must be
charged and pay for garbage services as outlined above.



CITY OF SCHULENBURG - UTILITY RATES

Inspections - -  electric - gas - plumbing - sewer $25.00 per trip

Taps - - water $1,200.00 (3/4"-5/8")
$1,350.00 (1)
(2") Actual cost (labor/materials + 25%)

sewer $750.00 (4")
$2,500.00 (6")

Relocation charge service pole $75.00
single phase line pole $375.00
single phase dead end pole $450.00
three phase line pole - single arm $550.00
three phase line pole - double arm $600.00
poles w/primary taps will be figured on a per job basis

Additional - on poles single phase transformer $50.00
single phase metering set $50.00
three phase transformer bank $75.00/transformer
three phase metering set $75.00

Relocating power lines - - cost to be figured per job - labor + materials
After hours work - 1 hr min - $50 per man/per hr $50 per hour for truck on job
Bucket truck - 1 hr min - normal hours - $50 per hr (trk/operator)

after hours - $75 her hour

Bulk water charges - - $10.00 / 1000 gallons
Returned Check fee - - $25.00
Reconnect Fee - - $40.00
Up & Down Charge - - $25.00
Peddler's License - - $15.00

Building Permits - -

$2000 or less No Fee

$2000 - $15,000 $5.00 for $2,000 + $1.00 each additional $1000/fraction
$15,000 - $50,000 $20.00 for $15,000 + $1.00 each add $1000/fraction
$50,000 - $100,000 $60.00 for $50,000 + $1.00 each add $1000/fraction
$100,000 - $500,000 $120.00 for $100,000 + $1.00 each add $1000/fraction
$500,000 and up $550.00 for $500,000 + $1.00 each add $1000/fraction

When a permit is required and work has begun prior to obtaining said permit, the fees
specified above will be doubled. Payment will not relieve any person from not complying with
the requirements of this code in the execution of the work nor from any other penalties herein.
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